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LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:432
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2010
REVAMPING MODERNISATION OF AIRPORTS
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether modernisation of various airports is progressing as per the targets/schedule;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the proposed revamping plan of certain airports by the Airports Authority of India has been deferred;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor;

(e) the names of the airports identified; and

(f) the time by which revamping plan is likely to be taken up for such airports?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a), (b), (c), (d), (e) & (f): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement in reply to part (a), (b), (c), (d), (e) & (f) of the Lok Sabha Starred Question No . 4 3 2 for 09.12.2010 regarding Revamping/Modernisation of Airports.

(a): Generally, work of modernization of airports is progressing as per schedule. However, there is time over run in respect of projects at Chandigarh, Lucknow, Srinagar, Dibrugarh, Imphal, Dimapur, Ranchi, Raipur and Indore.Time over run of 4 to 6 months is expected over the original date of completion in respect of Mega projects at Kolkata and Chennai.

(b): Details of works completed and works in progress at various airports are given in Annexure I and II respectively.

(c): No, Madam.

(d), (e) & (f): Not applicable in view of reply at (c) above.
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